

Rt. Rev. Dr. A. George Ninan

August 4, 1934 to June 21, 2015

Bishop Dr. George Ninan (retd.) (80), son of late Ambattu A.N. George and Mariamma, was called to eternal rest on Sunday, June 21 at 3pm in Nyack, NY (Rockland County). He is survived by his wife, Mrs. Rachel Ninan, children Reny, Reena (son-in-law Ambu) (NJ), Rajive (daughter-in-law Asha) (NY), grandchildren Samantha, Sheena, Shania, Elsa, and sisters Molly Matthew(Tiruvalla) and Dr. Lisu Kodiat(Canada).

In Lieu of Flowers, please consider donating to Episcopal Charities at <a href="http://episcopalcharities-newyork.org/join-us/donate/">http://episcopalcharities-newyork.org/join-us/donate/</a>

## **Details of the Wake and Funeral**

Wake: Family Viewing
Date: Thursday June 25th
Time: 5:00pm to 8:00pm

Location: All Saints Episcopal Church

182 Ridge Road

Valley Cottage, NY 10989

**Wake: Public Viewing** 

Date: Friday June 26th

Time: 3:00pm to 5:00pm and 6:00pm to 9:00pm Location: St. Stephen's Episcopal Church

84 Ehrhardt Rd.

Pearl River, NY 10965

## **Funeral Service:**

Date: Saturday June 27th Time: 9:30am-11:30am

Location: St. Stephen's Episcopal Church

84 Ehrhardt Rd.

Pearl River, NY 10965

## **Burial:**

Time: 12:00 noon

Location: St. John's in the Wilderness

16 Johnsontown Road Stony Point, NY 10980

Please join us for lunch at St. John's